PRESIDENT

Cockerham, Ray CBO
City of Puyallup

333 S Meridian
Puyallup, WA 98371
Bus # 253-841-5585

E-mail: rayc@puyallupwa.gov

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Higgins, C. Andrew MCP, CBO, ACO
City of Seattle, DCI

700 5th Ave Suite 2000

Seattle, WA 98104

Bus # 206-615-0568

E-mail: andy.higgins@seattle.gov

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

Woodard, Tim CBO, ACO
City of Mount Vernon

910 Cleveland Ave

Mount Vernon, WA 98273
Bus # 360-336-6214

E-mail: timw@mountvernonwa.gov

OUTREACH SERVICES COMMITTEE

Criswell, Stacy CBO, ACO
City of Monroe

806 W Main Street

Monroe, WA 98272

Bus # 360-863-4501

E-mail: scriswell@monroewa.gov

PAST PRESIDENT

Aldworth, Kurt CBO, ACO
City of Kirkland

123 5th Ave

Kirkland, WA 98033

Bus # 425-587-3604

E-mail: kaldworth@kirklandwa.gov

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Jenkins, Tara

Washington Assn of Building Officials
PO Box 7310

Olympia, WA 98507

Bus # 360-628-8669

E-mail: tienkins@wabo.org

WABO Executive Board

2025-2026

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT
Blevins , R. Todd CBO
City of West Richland
3100 Belmont Blvd, Ste 104
West Richland, WA 99353
Bus # 509-967-5902

E-mail: tblevins@westrichland.org

CERTIFICATION & REGISTRATION
Smith, Brian CBO, ACO
City of Camas
616 NE 4th Ave, Suite 4
Camas, WA 98607
Bus # 360-817-1568

E-mail: bsmith@cityofcamas.us

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Lorenz, Andie CBO, ACO
Adams County
449 E Cedar Blvd
Othello, WA 99344
Bus # 509-760-3054

E-mail: andiel@co.adams.wa.us

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
Thai, Quyen MCP, CBO, CFM, MPA
City of Tacoma
747 Market Street, Rm 345
Tacoma, WA 98402
Bus # 253-591-5465

E-mail: gthai@cityoftacoma.org

PAST PRESIDENT

Allshouse, C. Ray AIA, CBO, ACO
City of Shoreline

17500 Midvale Ave N

Shoreline, WA 98133

Bus # 206-801-2541

E-mail: rallshouse@shorelinewa.gov

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT
Haupt, Angela CBO
City of Kirkland
123 Fifth Avenue
Kirkland, WA 98033
Bus # 425-587-3610

E-mail: ashaupt@kirklandwa.gov

TECHNICAL CODE DEVELOPMENT
Chappell, Micah MBA, CBO
City of Seattle, SDCI
PO Box 34019
Seattle, WA 98124
Bus # 206-684-8850

E-mail: micah.chappell@seattle.gov

EDUCATION
Mumma, Ryan CBO, ACO
City of Bellevue
PO Box 90012
Bellevue, WA 98009
Bus # 425-452-4447

E-mail: rmumma@bellevuewa.gov

ACCREDITATION COMMITTEE
Tumelson, James CBO, MCP, ACO
City of Edgewood
2224 104th Ave E
Edgewood, WA 98372
Bus # 253-952-3299

E-mail: james@cityofedgewood.org

PAST PRESIDENT
Justice, Trace CBO, ACO
Just Code Services
1028 Michael Way
Camano Island, WA 98282
Bus # 360-654-4283

E-mail: t.justice282@gmail.com



